	Docket No.: WD2-97-065
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	1998 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI
	Patent and Trademark Office
P08/REV02	MAR 2 7 1903
Tab settings → → ▼ 100674	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jay S. Walker Daniel E. Tedesco	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Andrew S. Van Luchene James A. Jorasch T. Scott Case	Name: Walker Asset Management Limited Partnership Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: Four High Ridge Park
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06905
Execution Date: February 2, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/923683	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Dean Alderucci	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Walker Digital Corporation	☐ Enclosed
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Five High Ridge Park	8. Deposit account number:
City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06905	50-0271
	USE THIS SPACE \$5
	USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 	ation is true and correct and any attached appy is a true copy
Dean Alderucci	Marc 23, 1998
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sl	Signature PATENT Gerate heet, arachments, 900 500 cumbert Are 19878

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have made an invention entitled

CONDITIONAL PURCHASE OFFER (CPO) MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FOR PACKAGES

for which I/we executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Walker Asset Management Limited Partnership, whose post office address is Four High Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 06905-1325 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 9057 FRAME: 0879

	Jay S. WALKER
County of Fairfield)	
State of Connecticut) ss:	
On this And day of February , 1998, me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the witherein contained.	before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Jay S. Walker know vithin instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purp
OSEPHINES Where of hereund yet and hand some sawaya NO	
NOTARY PUBLIC DITERAL AND NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY NOTARY AND AND SINGLES OF THE PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC NO	(mathing)
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have he March , 1998.	ereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s) this $\frac{\partial}{\partial t}$ day of
	Latel
	Daniel E. TEDESCO
	W7/87/
	Andrew S. VANLUCHENE
	2 / 2)
	James A. JORASCH
	1. 1
	T. Scott CASE
County of Fairfield)	
) ss: State of Connecticut	
On this 20 day of March 1998.	before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Daniel E. Tede Case known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the we for the purposes therein contained.
In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand.	Jennie R. Markel

RECORDED: 03/27/1998

PATENT

REEL: 9057 FRAME: 0880